# IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

IN RE:	)	
	)	No. 2:22-mc-157
PITTSBURGH DIVISION CLOSED TO	)	
IN-PERSON OPERATIONS ON	)	
FEBRUARY 4, 2022	)	
	)	

## **ORDER OF COURT**

AND NOW, this 4th day of February, 2022, due to the adverse weather conditions currently impacting the region; IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT the Pittsburgh Division of the United States District Court for the Western District of Pennsylvania will be closed for in-person operations on Friday, February 4, 2022. Staff scheduled to work should plan to telework. Electronic access to and filing of Court documents through CM/ECF will not be affected.

/s/ Mark R. Hornak
MARK R. HORNAK
Chief United States District Judge

# IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

IN RE:	)	
	)	No. 1:22-mc-23
ERIE DIVISION CLOSED TO	)	
IN-PERSON OPERATIONS ON	)	
FEBRUARY 4, 2022	)	
	)	

### **ORDER OF COURT**

AND NOW, this 3rd day of February, 2022, due to the adverse weather conditions currently impacting the region and expected to continue through tomorrow; IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT the Erie Division of United States District Court for the Western District of Pennsylvania will be closed for in-person operations on Friday, February 4, 2022. Staff scheduled to work should plan to telework. Electronic access to and filing of Court documents through CM/ECF will not be affected.

SUSAN PARADISE BAXTER
United States District Judge

# IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

IN RE:	<u></u>	
	)	No. 3:22-mc-5
JOHNSTOWN DIVISION CLOSED TO	)	
IN-PERSON OPERATIONS ON	)	
FEBRUARY 4, 2022	)	
,	)	

### **ORDER OF COURT**

AND NOW, this 4th day of February, 2022, due to the adverse weather conditions currently impacting the region; IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT the Johnstown Division of the United States District Court for the Western District of Pennsylvania will be closed for in-person operations on Friday, February 4, 2022. Staff scheduled to work should plan to telework. Electronic access to and filing of Court documents through CM/ECF will not be affected.

/s/ Stephanie L. Haines
Stephanie L. Haines
Chief United States District Judge